
 School Improvement Team Members 
 2023-2024 

 Name  Committee Position  Email Address  Date Elected 
 Summer Rogers  Principal  summer.rogers@cms.k12.nc.us 

 Temika Smith  Assistant Principal  temika.smith@cms.k12.nc.us 

 Karen Thompson  Teacher Assistant Representative  karenm.thompson@cms.k12.nc.us  09/10/2023 

 Shari Douglas  Teacher  sharib.douglas@cms.k12.nc.us  09/10/2023 

 Amy Dumigan  Instructional Support Personnel  amyr.dumigan@cms.k12.nc.us  09/10/2023 

 Christina Ellis  Instructional Support Personnel/ 
 Teacher Representative 

 christinam.ellis@cms.k12.nc.us  09/10/2023 

 Michelle Talavera  Teacher  michelle1.talavera@cms.k12.nc.us  09/10/2023 

 Sage Arbor  Parent  sagearbor@gmail.com  09/10/2023 

 Tafline Arbor  Parent  taflinearbor@gmail.com  09/10/2023 

 Dawn Baynham  Parent  dbaynham813@gmail.com  09/10/2023 

 Megan Beaver  Parent  meganbeaver@gmail.com  09/10/2023 

 Dorothy Brooks  Parent  danielledb22@yahoo.com  09/10/2023 

 Karthikeyan 
 Pandurangan 

 Parent  k.pandurangan1978@gmail.com  09/10/2023 

 Santosh Pawar  Parent  pawar.san@gmail.com  09/10/2023 


